
Department of Posts: India

Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Jharkhand Circle Circle

Rule-3 Transfer Allotment List

No. Case mark:-

Part-A(Outward Transfer-On request & Mutual)

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the GDS Rule-3 transfer of the following GDS as
detailed below: -

S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

1 50134759 BALDEO PANDIT ABPM, Bagodih

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Mandramo

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

2 50134860 PARMESHWAR

MAHTO

BPM, Khaskari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM,

Bandhkharo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

3 50134891 RAJ KUMAR RAM ABPM, Pihra

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Charki

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

4 50134955 SANJAY KUMAR BPM, Bagodih

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Khaira

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Nalanda

Division

Bihar Circle On request

5 50134962 CHANDRIKA

KUMARI

BPM, Mirzapur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM,

DARID(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

6 50135011 PAWAN KUMAR ABPM, Dhargulli

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Dhargulli

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

7 50146438 RANJEET KUMAR ABPM, Sangbar

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Dhangaon

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

8 50146449 MANORANJAN

KUMAR

ABPM, Jhabar

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Premnagar

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

SURGUJA

DIVISION

Chhattisgarh

Circle

On request

9 50146821 AKHILESH

THAKUR

ABPM, Paraswar

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Bargarh

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

10 50146839 GEETA KUWAR ABPM, Manatu

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Lami Patra

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

11 50163897 PANKAJ

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Koria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Jhalbarda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

12 50163933 ASHWINI KUMAR

MISHRA

BPM, Ramnagar

Garh BO(Level

2-Slab 3)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Nagnagar

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

13 50164125 PRAFULLA

MONDAL

ABPM, Yadavpur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Madanpur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

14 50164206 ASHOK KUMAR

SHARMA

ABPM, Durgapur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM,

Khamarbendi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

15 50164224 PRAKASH KUMAR

RAJAK

DakSevak,

Rajganj SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

DakSevak,

Bhelatand

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

16 50164299 SHANKAR

PRASAD SHARMA

BPM, Srirampur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Satanpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

17 50179664 RAMESHWAR

MAHTO

ABPM,

Uchaghana

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Uchaghana

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

18 50179740 JALESHWAR SAW ABPM, Nawada

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Suresh

Nagar BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

19 50179864 SANDEEP KUMAR BPM, Raham

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Sindur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

20 50180058 PREETY KUMARI BPM, Nawagarh

Chatti BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, KENDUA 2

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

21 50180089 PANKAJ KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM,

Masmohna

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Masmohna

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

22 50180115 DILIP KUMAR

GUPTA

ABPM, Barlanga

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Barlanga

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

23 50180161 KULDEEP MAHTO ABPM, Banda

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Banda

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

24 50183070 RAJEEV KUMAR

MANDAL

ABPM, Bhalki

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Forest

Block BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

25 50202468 SANTOSH KUMAR BPM, Kumirdaha

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Amain

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

26 50202602 ARVIND SAH ABPM, Sabanpur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

DakSevak,

Jamtara Court

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

27 50202611 MITHILESH

KUMAR

ABPM,

Chandubathan

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, KAKNI

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

28 50202650 IGNATIUS

MARANDI

ABPM,

Kaladumaria

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, P Jaratikar

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

29 50202655 ALOK KUMAR ABPM, Baratanr

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, KARANJA

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Patna

Division

Bihar Circle On request

30 50203288 RITA DEVI ABPM, Bansbutia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

ABPM, Basaha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

31 50203388 PINTU KUMAR ABPM, Ganpura

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Marchi

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

PATNA

SAHIB

DIVISION

Bihar Circle On request

32 50457651 MOSAIB NAIYER ABPM, Pandri

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Pandra

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

33 50459810 PALLAVI SAHU ABPM, Kunjora

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM,

Nonihatwari

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

34 50463776 BHIM GOPE ABPM, Silphore

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM,

Pupunkee

Ashram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

35 50464293 RANDEEP KUMAR

HEMBROM

ABPM, Ghoranji

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM,

Kairasol(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

Mutual

36 50467773 RISHIKESH BPM, Darha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Missi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nalanda

Division

Bihar Circle On request

37 50468911 CHANDRADEV

HANSDA

ABPM,

Sarukhudar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Guniato

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

38 50471340 SWAROOP

SHIKHA

BPM, Manjhala

chumba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Tiril

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

39 50471572 SUNNY KUMAR BPM, Sirma

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM,

Chhabilapur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nalanda

Division

Bihar Circle On request

40 50471575 SUMAN KUMARI ABPM, Chandaul

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak,

Sector IX

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

41 50473082 RAHUL KUMAR ABPM,

GANGWARA

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM,

Salgama(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

42 50473657 RAKESH KUMAR BPM, Loinga

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Piska

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

43 50473697 RAVINDRA KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Rebaratu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Sua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

44 50473704 ANAND TOPPO ABPM,

Kankari(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Kanjia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

45 50474402 MADHU PRIYA BPM, Sishi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, TONGI

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

46 50475259 MANISH KUMAR ABPM, Puso

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Sahijana

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

47 50475479 LOVELY RANI ABPM,

Kalapahad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Mandal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

48 50476597 MANISH KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM, Rud

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Barkadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

49 50476613 NARAYAN LOHRA BPM, Bamne

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Roll

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

50 50478224 AVINASH KR RAM ABPM, Pandni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Kadma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

51 50478232 KRISHNAKANT

SINHA

BPM, Bansudih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Mehnour

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nalanda

Division

Bihar Circle On request

52 50479273 STYAM ABPM, Bhalki

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Agni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

53 50479435 LALIT KUMAR

KARIGAR

BPM, Ipilsingi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Harila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

54 50481104 ANITA KUMARI ABPM,

Khalakthambi

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM,

Bansgopal

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

55 50481610 PRASENJIT

GHATUARY

ABPM, Malkudi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak,

Golmuri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

56 50482746 WAKIL HANSDA ABPM,

Benagoria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Sarkardih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

57 50482818 CHIKU PRIYA ABPM, Dama

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Gutua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

58 50486172 KUMAR ANAND BPM, Sanour

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

CHANDAHA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

59 50486779 PRAGATI KUMARI ABPM, Kamalpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Jaikan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

60 50487333 NILKANTH Gope BPM, Sabra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Madhunia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

61 50491377 PRASHANT TUDU BPM, Saldaha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

Sarasdangal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

62 50492072 AKASH GIRI BPM, Kantasole

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Kasida

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

63 50494143 SAWAN MANJHI ABPM, Ichatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak,

Kharagpur

Technology

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Midnapore

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

64 50494286 A P SHUBHA ABPM, Irba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

ABPM,

BEHRATOLI

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

65 50494520 ANUP KUMAR

GUPTA

BPM, Rejo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Agrauli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ballia

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

66 50498733 RIYA MAHATO ABPM,

Matiabandhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Balibandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

67 50505813 RASHMI BHARTI BPM, M

Bsnsbutla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, Farakka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Murshidabad

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

68 50509938 NIKITA KUMARI BPM, Dumaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

ABPM, Sabaijore

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

69 50512258 PRATIK KUMAR ABPM, Barenda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

ABPM,

Nawagarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

70 50519353 CHANDAN KUMAR

SHARMA

ABPM, Kataiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Hurangda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

71 50519428 PAWAN KUMAR BPM, Jogidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Puto(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

72 50521188 LUI SHIVANI

BARLA

ABPM,

Pindarkon(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM,

Nagrichurchu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

73 50521490 KUMAR SAJAN BPM,

Gomobarwadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Parsatari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

74 50526781 EHTESHAMUL

HAQUE

ABPM, Ghat

Kuruwa BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Upper

Bahiyar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

75 50527155 ASHISH KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM, Dhengura

More(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Suresh

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

76 50529087 GULSHAN BPM, Mamarla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM,

Konbirnawatoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

77 50531969 SHUBHAM KUMAR ABPM, Jamtara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Marchi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

PATNA

SAHIB

DIVISION

Bihar Circle On request

78 50532957 PRANAY SINGH BPM, Nawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Jethi

Sirsiya B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Mirzapur

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

79 50532966 RAJEEV RANJAN BPM, Churi North

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Hindgir

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

80 50536762 RAJA GIRI ABPM, Ulda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak, SRO

Tatanagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

81 50538389 SURAJ SAWAIYAN BPM, Jojodih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Tilopada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

82 50538630 MANISHA RANI ABPM, Nawa

Bhandaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Barkol

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

83 50539528 SURAJ TUDU ABPM, Muria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Harila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

84 50542721 GAURAV KUMAR

SHARMA

BPM, Brindawan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, LALA

BHADSARA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Patna

Division

Bihar Circle On request

85 50547964 BINOD MAHTO ABPM, Sapchalla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

DakSevak, Ratu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

86 50553228 SUDHANSHU

SAURAV

BPM,

Karke(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Kandi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

87 50553232 SHUBHAM KUMAR ABPM, Tahle

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Lohra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nalanda

Division

Bihar Circle On request

88 50553410 KAJAL  KUMARI

SINGH

DakSevak,

Sudamdih

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

DakSevak, 99

Koylanchal

City(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

89 50553415 PARAMESHWAR

SINGH

BPM, Heben

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Pokharia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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90 50558552 PUJA KUMARI ABPM, Persia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Gamharia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

91 50566132 DIWAKAR

MARANDI

ABPM,

SOLIJARA

BANDRI

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

DakSevak,

SPCollege

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

92 50566537 SUMIT SINGH ABPM, Janum

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Kokpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

93 50566566 SUMAN SAURABH BPM, Punasi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM,

KANCHANPUR

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Patna

Division

Bihar Circle On request

94 50566821 DURGA  TUDU BPM, Burragarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM,

Thaparnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

95 50566898 GULSHAN KUMAR BPM, Rela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Audhey

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

96 50566943 SANJO KISKU BPM, Serua

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Chahal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

97 50567422 VIKASH RAJAK ABPM,

Sukhajharia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Khetli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

98 50568039 SHANKAR

HANSDA

BPM,

Ranichuhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Danro

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

99 50568213 KUNDAN KUMAR

ROY

ABPM, Dumma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Bati

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

100 50569225 SITAMUNI

HEMBROM

BPM, Sankh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Phulchi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

101 50569549 NIMA DEVI ABPM,

Maganpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, SIRU

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

102 50570321 ROMIT KUMAR

SINGH

BPM, Bankati

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Kendadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

103 50570508 MANISH SINGH

SIRKA

BPM, Benisagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Khairbandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

104 50570751 ALOK  ORAON ABPM, Arkosa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Basua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

105 50570912 AMREN HORO ABPM,

Pradhankhanta

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Bastacola

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

106 50571115 PRAMOD

MARANDI

ABPM,

Kushmarja

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Dadhwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

107 50571820 ASHISH KUMAR

JAMUDA

ABPM, Panduda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Kaliam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

108 50572113 AWANTI KUMARI BPM, Murhul

Sudi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Kundrukala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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109 50572360 DEEPAK KUMAR

AHIRWAR

BPM, Dukri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Sunwaha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhansi

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

110 50572576 DULAL CHANDRA

HEMBROM

ABPM, Khukhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Harladih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

111 50574817 ANMOL ORAON BPM,

Rangeya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM,

Barkadohar Alias

Domkom(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

112 50575375 PAWITRI ORAON BPM, Jamira

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, TATI(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

113 50575958 BODA PRASAD ABPM,

Hatnatorang

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Tallasingaram

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Suryapet

Division

Telangana

Circle

On request

114 50577092 DHARMENDRA

MARANDI

ABPM, Damruhat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM,

Tilaipara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

115 50585772 SATISH TIRKEY ABPM, Saram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Pandaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

116 50589251 BINITA MAHARA BPM, Petsar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

Baidyanathpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Birbhum

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

117 50589467 MANISH BARAIK ABPM, Tetla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

ABPM, Hahap

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

118 50590711 AJAY KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM,

Kantaboni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Gulkera

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

119 50590873 BALRAM KUMAR

VIJAY

ABPM, Parsa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Bardiha

Turki BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Vaishali

Division

Bihar Circle On request

120 50591578 SUSHMA HANSDA ABPM,

Barkipunu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Handadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

121 50591581 RAJ NARAYAN ABPM, Siyari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Argali

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

122 50591957 KRISHNA BHAGAT ABPM, Gorarjora

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Amgaon

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

123 50591963 SARASWATI DEVI ABPM, Sewai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM,

Kurumgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

124 50592655 ARYAN RAJ ABPM, Udhwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

DakSevak,

Santhal

Parganas

Division(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

125 50595091 RANJIT BESRA ABPM, Atki

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Birajpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

126 50595092 AJAY KUMAR

TUDU

ABPM,

Bishunpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Amarpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

127 50597044 SURANJAN

SOREN

BPM, Khukhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM,

Baradih(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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128 50597406 SURAJ KUMAR ABPM, Bijadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

PURABDIH

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

129 50598246 ANUSIKHA  NONIA DakSevak,

Bhojudih

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM,

Patmohana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Asansol

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

130 50598459 AKASH KUMAR

NAYAK

ABPM, Deokuli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak, Ichak

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

131 50599195 KASHMITA TIU ABPM, Tonto

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Tuibir 

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

132 50599210 PITAMBAR KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM,

Kundiadhar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Jageshwar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

133 50599212 KAVITA KUMARI ABPM, Pataita

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Jamid

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

134 50599953 HEMANT

KUSHWAHA

ABPM, Karanj

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Deogaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

135 50600229 BINITA KUMARI DakSevak,

Bharno SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

DakSevak, Hatia

SO Ranchi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

136 50600424 RAVI KUMAR

NAYAK

ABPM,

Kantaboni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak,

Dugdha Coal

washery

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

137 50600627 VISHAL KUMAR ABPM, Jonhikhar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, BARAH

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

PATNA

SAHIB

DIVISION

Bihar Circle On request

138 50600629 SAURAV KUMAR ABPM, Chiyanki

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Mow

Bindidah

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

139 50600631 ANAND KUMAR ABPM, Batto

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

GORAKHARI

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Patna

Division

Bihar Circle On request

140 50600982 RAKESH KUMAR

MEHTA

ABPM, Chetma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Nawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

141 50600988 ANURAG GUPTA ABPM,

Kumbakhurd

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Gachhai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Rohtas

Division

Bihar Circle On request

142 50601118 KARANTOTH

SRINU

ABPM, Kurra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM,

Theratpalli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nalgonda

Division

Telangana

Circle

On request

143 50601123 BABITA KUMARI ABPM, Chakulia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Karitand

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

144 50601630 MUKESH SOREN BPM,

KURCHUNO

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM,

KACHO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

145 50601631 BANTY KUMAR BPM, Tuiyo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Barkipunu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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146 50601634 VIKASH KUMAR

NAYAK

BPM,

Gangpacho

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Pithoria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

147 50601679 BIMAL TIGGA BPM, Kondra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Dhedhouli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

148 50601680 PRATYA KUMARI BPM,

Salemnawatoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Binda

Bazar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

149 50601807 ANKUSH KUMAR BPM,

Sarkhi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

Gadibishanpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

150 50601817 NISHA BHARTI ABPM, Bharkhar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Chakpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Howrah

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

151 50601819 NAWLESH KUMAR

YADAV

ABPM, Nagri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Gadar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

152 50601822 BHAIYA SOREN ABPM, Palamu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

DakSevak,

Jamua SO

Giridh(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

153 50601829 PRAVEEN KUMAR ABPM, Jagsemar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Gunjardih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

154 50601832 GOURAV KUMAR ABPM, Gumgi

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Kathkoko

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

155 50602469 DOLI KUMARI BPM, Karikadar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

GANGWARA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

156 50602683 SHRADHA BPM, Dewaki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Jariya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

157 50602731 JASWANT KUMAR

GOPE

ABPM, Karanjia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Surjabasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

158 50602733 SHIVA BISHAYEE ABPM, Dalki

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Barakurshi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

159 50602734 KUMARI SUREKHA

MAHTO

BPM, Sindri

Guiya BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Gulkera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

160 50602736 SUSHANT KUMAR ABPM, Pokharpi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Khijursota

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

161 50602740 SURAJ SOY ABPM,

Rengrahatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Singhpokharia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

162 50602741 DIBAR BIRULY ABPM, Mahudi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Tonto

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

163 50602742 ARVIND KUMAR ABPM,

Kesharpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Saho

Bigha BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

164 50602748 GOVIND GAGRAI BPM, Jamid

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM,

Barabamboo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

165 50602749 PUJA KESHARI BPM, Toklo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM,

Kanderbera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

166 50602798 RITESH KUMAR BPM, Karounda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Kabar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

167 50602899 UDAY KUJUR BPM, PAPLO

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, KURSE

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

168 50602904 KIRAN SOREN BPM, Dumrikala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM,

MAYAPUR(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

169 50602906 ANUP MICHEL

PURTY

BPM, Sahi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Hundru

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

170 50602925 DWARIKA LOHRA BPM, Nigni

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Mahuary

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

171 50603000 NEHA KUMARI ABPM, Asna

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, North

Gadra B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

172 50603001 ABHISHEK

PRAMANIK

ABPM, Dumuria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Ekdali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Rairangpur

Division

Odisha Circle On request

173 50603003 BHABATOSH PAUL ABPM,

Kendamundi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Banki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

174 50604269 SWETA MISHRA ABPM, Chando

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Pochari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

175 50604278 RAKESH MURMU ABPM,

Gamhariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

DakSevak, HRO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

DH DN

Dhanbad

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

176 50604326 GOVINDA MAHTO ABPM,

Khairbandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Kurthabera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

177 50604377 MAYANK ANAND

GUPTA

ABPM,

Sonpurwa

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Deogana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

178 50604385 SUDEEP KUJUR BPM,

Bahiyarkala(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM,

Oreya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

179 50604397 SOURABH KUMAR

TIWARI

ABPM, Bachra

North B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Khoridih(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

180 50604401 ROHIT RANJAN BPM, Kura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Gurha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

181 50604404 SALONI KUMARI ABPM, Barwaiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Saraidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

182 50604406 RAJ KISHOR

JASWARA

ABPM,

Dhakcha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Badam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

183 50604408 SANJAY JAINANI BPM,

Ursugi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Beerpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Vidisha

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

184 50605615 SHIVAM

SHRIVASTAVA

ABPM, Nagnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

DakSevak,

Dhanbad Bazar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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185 50605619 ARFAT TABBSUM ABPM, Keska

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Bagdigi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

186 50606171 DIPIKA KUMARI ABPM, Koleng

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Nagpheni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

187 50607042 NARESH

HEMBRAM

DakSevak,

Rajganj SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Kharni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

188 50607043 RAHUL HANSDA ABPM, Bagdaha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Ranitanr

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

189 50607388 GOURAV KUMAR DakSevak,

Centralized

Delivery Office

PO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Gonudih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

190 50611137 SUMIT PRASAD ABPM, Gamharia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Gurma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

191 50611170 RAVI GAUTAM ABPM, Chulhiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

ABPM, Barahi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Samastipur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

192 50612711 PRADUMAN 

SINGH

BPM,

Salgama(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Vidyapith

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

193 50614117 ANAND GUPTA ABPM, Sarju

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Ramkanda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

194 50614132 KAUSHAL KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Badepur(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Bana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

195 50614136 MANISH KUMAR ABPM, Palhe

Kala B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak, Muri

TMO(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

196 50614140 AJAY KUMAR ABPM,

Majhgawan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Bhagabandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

197 50614151 SUMANT KUMAR

PASWAN

ABPM, Chakla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Sangrahekala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

198 50614153 AMRITA LAKRA ABPM, Baherwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Hesatu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

199 50614298 SUPRIYA

KASHYAP

BPM, Baddiha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

DakSevak,

Barlowganj

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dehradun

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

On request

200 50614569 ANIKET KUMAR BPM, Danda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Kashore

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Samastipur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

201 50614570 ANKIT JHA BPM, Dumarsota

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Alinagar

Leorhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Muzaffarpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

202 50614634 AMIT SHALINI

MINZ

ABPM, Rahawan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak,

TTPSLalpania

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

203 50614771 SURAJ TIRKEY BPM, Kharaundhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Balsota

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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204 50614772 SATYAM KUMAR

RAM

BPM, Torelawa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Chilga

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

205 50615294 GAGAN KUMAR ABPM, Amgaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Sithio

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

206 50615590 BABLU ORAON ABPM, Dhub

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Tangar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

207 50616218 RAMESH

HEMBRAM

BPM, Balandia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Bahulia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

208 50616219 SUCHITA BIRUA BPM, Baliba

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Angarpada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

209 50616565 SUMIT KUMAR

SAW

BPM, Meral

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, ORLA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

210 50616767 LAKHAN KUMAR

GOPE

BPM, Serengda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Hafua

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

211 50616769 SONU KUMAR

MAHTO

BPM, Rongo

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, CHOKAD

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

212 50616770 RANJIT KUMAR

MAHTO

BPM, Telaidih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Laiyo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

213 50616784 DEWANAND

KUMAR

ABPM, Kochra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Marangmarcha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

214 50617416 PATNANA

MALLESWARI

BPM,

Selari(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Chundi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Prakasam

Division

Andhra

Pradesh

Circle

On request

215 50617720 LILAWATI DEVI BPM, Kulukera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Ghatgaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

216 50617904 NITYA UPADHYAY ABPM,

Nagarbarsot

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Bhatauna

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Muzaffarpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

217 50618126 RANJEET KUMAR

GANJHU

ABPM,

Hetarkala(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Udaipura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

218 50618219 PRIYANSHU

CHOUDHARY

ABPM,

Kharokata(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Kuchu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

219 50618456 YASHWANT

KUMAR YADAV

ABPM, Bhikhahi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Basariakala(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

220 50618457 KULWANTI

KUMARI

ABPM,

Barkheta(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Karso

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

221 50618461 BABLA MURMU BPM,

Ranka(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Tarapur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

222 50618462 ARSI PRASAD

TUDU

ABPM, Obra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Gaychhanda(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

223 50618464 ANMOL MAHLI ABPM, Jaubar

(Balumath)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Humta

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

224 50618586 MAHENDRA TUDU ABPM,

Hathibathan(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM,

Moglabandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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225 50619584 ANUP ABPM,

Angarpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Kumardubi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

226 50620011 AADITYA PRASAD ABPM, Jokbahar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Jaldega

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

227 50620035 DEEPAK KUMAR ABPM, Gariajore

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

DakSevak, Gaya

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

228 50620036 DEVINDAR BEDIA BPM,

Lurunga(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Kander

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

229 50620041 SHREYA SHAW BPM,

Matiabandhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM,

Jagarnathpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

230 50620102 SANGITA BHANDA BPM, Orenga

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Arahasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

231 50620199 MANOJ HANSDA ABPM, Jhiluwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Mahal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

232 50620851 MANOJ PRASAD ABPM, Hirhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Masmano

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

233 50620860 VINAY ORAON ABPM, Lowagain

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM,

Ranikhatanga

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

234 50621250 NITESH KUMAR

MURMU

BPM,

Garianchun(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Bihajori

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

235 50621251 BISHUN PRAKASH

MARANDI

BPM,

Bhatgarhwa(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Khijuri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

236 50621252 SUNITA MURMU BPM, Palganj

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Palganj

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

237 50621467 PURNIMA KUMARI BPM, Hotai(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Chhotki

Kulhariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rohtas

Division

Bihar Circle On request

238 50621469 SUNNY KUMAR BPM, Kothi

Rajhara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Roam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

239 50621471 SUNNY KANT RAJ ABPM, Gerua

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Bagodar

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 1)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

240 50621473 CHANDAN GUPTA BPM, Malhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Bhagya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

241 50621499 ANIL KUMAR ABPM, Humajam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM,

ALAGDIHA

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

242 50621501 RUPA KUMARI ABPM, Sikidag

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Soso

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

243 50621502 SWATI KUMARI BPM,

Khuntikewal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Darha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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244 50621809 DEEPAK KUMAR ABPM,

Dulmidanga

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Lattabar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

245 50622373 RAGNI SINHA BPM, Pabeya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Asro

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

246 50622518 CHANDAN GORAI BPM, Banki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Barabanki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

247 50622519 SAMIR UDDIN BPM, Surda

Mines BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM,

Manoharpatti(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Saharsa

Division

Bihar Circle On request

248 50623291 LAXMI KUMARI

MURMU

ABPM,

Gobardaha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Barwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

249 50623292 POONAM RAJ ABPM,

Pundaga(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Sohaipur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

250 50623298 VIVEK KUMAR

SAH

ABPM,

Tunudag(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak,

Govindpur SO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

251 50623300 SANDEEP

KACHHAP

BPM,

Lawagara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Bhurso

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

252 50623835 DINESH SHUKLA BPM, Chapijhario

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Tigaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

253 50624286 RAPHAIL MINZ BPM, Sakra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Dumardih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

254 50624336 DAKHIN SOREN BPM,

Jorakath(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Khaksa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

255 50624443 SRISHTI KUJUR ABPM, Lathatoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Pandra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

256 50624474 SWATI KUMARI BPM, Dondlo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Charpa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

257 50624478 PRAKASH

MARANDI

ABPM,

Gobardaha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Chahal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

258 50624481 GOVIND MURMU ABPM,

Dhelua(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Chainpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

259 50625050 ABHISHEK GOND ABPM,

Parro(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak,

KOPAGANJ

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

260 50625051 SHASHI RANJAN ABPM,

Maromar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Baraitha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Muzaffarpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

261 50625054 ANUSHA TETE BPM,

Sotam(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Bari

Chatan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

Mutual

262 50625059 AMRENDRA

KUMAR

ABPM,

Khura(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak,

Magadh

University

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

263 50625062 NISHANT KUMAR ABPM, Paraswar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak,

Bhadaninagar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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264 50625065 GAUTAM ANAND ABPM,

Datam(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Bele

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nalanda

Division

Bihar Circle On request

265 50625075 ANKIT  CHAUHAN ABPM,

Pradhankhanta

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Jangalpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

266 50625184 VIKAS KUMAR ABPM, Aura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Khudisar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

267 50625214 RAGHUVEER

HEMBROM

BPM,

Karamtokjoka(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Nirbita

Mago(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

268 50625281 AYUSH YADAV BPM,

Karamba(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Rupaidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

269 50625316 PRIYANKA

KUMARI PRASAD

ABPM, Bundu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak,

Govindpur SO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

270 50625317 KRRIT KUMAR ABPM,

Belgara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Chiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

271 50625685 LEENA KIRO ABPM,

Banalat(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Bargaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

272 50625935 ANUJ MARANDI DakSevak,

Centralized

Delivery Office

PO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Maira

Nawatand

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

273 50627405 SUDHA EKKA BPM,

Kachki(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Jura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

274 50627716 SWEETY TIWARI BPM, Murhi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

BPM, Urimari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

275 50627903 VIVEK BHAGAT BPM,

Jhirmatkuma(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Bhatkhijri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

276 50627907 MITHUN KUMAR

MAHATO

BPM, Kui(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Deogram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

277 50628280 BABLU KUMAR BPM,

Chotakuskuta(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

Jhanjh(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

278 50628381 MANOJ KUMAR BPM, Bara

Kerlo(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Naya

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

279 50628382 AYUSH AMAN BPM,

Rambani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Katesar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Muzaffarpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

280 50628529 KUNDAN KUMAR

SINGH

BPM,

Pachlewa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Ranki Kala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

281 50628534 DHEERAJ KUMAR ABPM,

Ghuturu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Raja

Bigha BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

282 50628535 RESHMI RAJ ABPM,

Juruhar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, NONI

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

283 50628539 SHUBHAM KUMAR ABPM,

Benidih(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Dugul

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aurangabad

Bihar

Division

Bihar Circle On request
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284 50628540 KHUSHBOO

KUMARI

ABPM,

Lohbandha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Mangra(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

285 50628541 SONU KUMAR BPM,

Hesalong(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Itar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Aurangabad

Bihar

Division

Bihar Circle On request

286 50628553 ANITA KORAH BPM, Dumra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Dewanbir

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

287 50628554 SONALI BODRA BPM, Tentoposi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Bhangaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

288 50628555 PAYAL KUMARI

TIU

BPM, Kisnapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Khuntpani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

289 50628563 IPSITA BISAI ABPM, Chatani

Pani B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak,

Kharagpur

Technology

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Midnapore

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

290 50628590 MUSKAAN KUMARI BPM, Chainpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Bes(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

291 50629126 DIL  BEDIA ABPM, Kasiadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Pali

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

292 50629180 ANKIT CHOUBEY BPM, Bansbani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, Bhelai

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhojpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

293 50629189 ROCKEY KUMAR BPM, Tasaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, Phulchuan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

294 50629191 SUSHMITA

HANSDA

BPM, Mohanadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM, Sahardal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

295 50629527 NIRAJ KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Dudhkia(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM,

Sapamaran

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

296 50629714 ARPITA KUMARI BPM, Nurda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Badhadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

297 50629722 MAHESH ORAON ABPM, Pokharia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Khunti

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

298 50629729 RIMIL BIRUA BPM, Durula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Karlajodi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

299 50629737 BIRENDRA KUMAR ABPM, Baliaposi 

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

TILAKPUR

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

300 50629835 DEEPAK KUMAR

SINGH

BPM, Hardag

Khurd(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM,

Chitbishram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

301 50629837 RAHUL KUMAR BPM,

Khura(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Puraini

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

302 50629851 ASHUTOSH JHA ABPM,

Karamba(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM,

Nonihatwari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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303 50629861 SHIVAM KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM,

Angra(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Bhagodih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

304 50629874 KAMAL KISKU ABPM,

Nadgoda(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

DakSevak,

Massanjore

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

305 50630011 ANAND KUSHWAH BPM,

Naugain(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Raosar

Jagir B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

SHIVPURI

DIVISION

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

306 50630033 DHANANJAY

BAITHA

BPM,

Kutniya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Bhelwadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

307 50630281 AMAN SINGH ABPM,

Duragara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM,

Kamargama

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

308 50630304 ANAND BARAIK BPM, Sarubera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM,

KONAROA(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

309 50630370 VIKAS KUMAR ABPM, Madhatu

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

ABPM,

Mamarkha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

East

Champaran

Division

Bihar Circle On request

310 50630530 SAROJ KUMAR BPM,

Sarsatia(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Turidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

311 50630537 NIBHA KUMARI ABPM, Serasam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Sisma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

312 50630539 LAKHAN

HEMBRAM

ABPM, Masri

Alias

Masra(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Haldajuri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

313 50630543 AAKASH ORAON ABPM, Kotam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Loharsi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

314 50630546 NEHA KUMARI ABPM,

Bahahara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Lalgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

315 50630547 PANKAJ KORWA ABPM, Tolera

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Tamge

Kala BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

316 50630819 LOKESH KUMAR BPM, Tetarganji

Pahar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Ismailpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

317 50630850 ANKIT RANJAN BPM,

Sangaldipa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Karmhari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rohtas

Division

Bihar Circle On request

318 50631132 ARBIND  MARANDI BPM,

Pertara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Pindra Hat

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

319 50631386 PUJA MARDI ABPM, Kudadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Kursi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

320 50631389 SATHI VENKAT ABPM, Silpingda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak,

Indukurupeta

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Rajahmundry

Division

Andhra

Pradesh

Circle

On request

321 50632082 PRABHAKAR

GUPTA

ABPM, Malai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Kamre

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

322 50632490 RUPSINGH JATAV ABPM,

Karmatanr(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Saleh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Guna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request
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323 50632516 ANURAG KUMAR BPM, Rengola

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Bazar

Barma B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Aurangabad

Bihar

Division

Bihar Circle On request

324 50632684 SANTOSH KUMAR

BEDIA

ABPM, Padaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak,

Religarha

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

325 50632686 PRIYANKA

KUMARI

ABPM, Karma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Punai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

326 50632687 RENU  TIGGA ABPM,

Kothiar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Datia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

327 50632688 GEETANJALI

SOREN

ABPM,

kanikend(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Babupur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

328 50632918 ABHISHEK RAY BPM,

Narotanr(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Papilo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

329 50632919 RANJEET PALI BPM, Khetko

Murmu BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

BPM, Chino

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

330 50632965 CHANDRA MOHAN

SARDAR

BPM, Dugdha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, BKutung

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

331 50632967 ANKUSH NAIN BPM, Rapcha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Rohno

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ludhiana

Moffusil

Division

Punjab Circle On request

332 50633121 PAWAN 

HEMBROM

BPM, Jamua

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

ABPM, Lakhoria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

333 50633129 SUBHAM KUMAR

RAY

BPM,

Tetariya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Bairia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

334 50633266 KOUSHAL BHAIYA BPM, Hotlo

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

BPM, Dundu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

335 50633292 ANKIT RAJ ABPM, Sakra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Hesapora

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

336 50633650 VINAYAK KUMAR BPM,

Barahnoti(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Saraon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rohtas

Division

Bihar Circle On request

337 50633652 RAKESH KUMAR

BASKI

BPM, Fulia(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Balthar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

338 50633654 BANAVATH BALAJI ABPM,

Maghouli(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Tadlapalli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Wanaparthy

Division

Telangana

Circle

On request

339 50633655 KRISHNA KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Hotai(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Suranga

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

340 50633883 MD SHABAB BPM, Amgachhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

BPM,

RAMCHANDRAP

UR

ITAHARI(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

341 50633990 KULDEEP MAHTO ABPM,

DUMBARIYA(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Nawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

342 50633998 DEEPAK SINGH

MUNDA

ABPM, Gidhour

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM,

Jilingserenge

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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343 50634001 GAURAV MISHRA ABPM, Konpala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

DakSevak,

Patera S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sagar

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

344 50634002 JAG JEEVAN RAM

CHOUDHRY

ABPM,

Lawagara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Bori

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Satna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

345 50634308 SAROJ KUMAR

KISKU

ABPM,

Auka(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Boarijore

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

346 50634310 SHRUTI KUMARI ABPM, Khairwa

(Matiawan)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, UTTRI

KARMA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

347 50634364 RATAN BODRA ABPM, Bhandaru

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Sarjamhatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

348 50634565 ANJALI ARYA BPM, TETRAUN

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Romi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

349 50634884 SURAJ KUMAR ABPM, ELA

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Jagpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

350 50634896 AKASH AHIRWAR ABPM,

Porhotoli(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Barkoti

Kalan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sagar

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

351 50634907 PRAVEEN KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM,

SEMARIYA(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

DakSevak,

Chattarpur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request

352 50634960 VIVEK BHAGAT ABPM,

Bandu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Karkari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

353 50635331 KHUSHBU KUMARI ABPM, Rasik

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Patratu

Diesel Colony

ND BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

354 50635332 RAHUL ORAON ABPM, Situ

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak, HRO

Ranchi(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

355 50635334 PRAVEEN KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Pargama

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, RAKUWA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

356 50635335 JITEN HANSDA ABPM,

Samanpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Koira

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

357 50635343 AMIT KUMAR

MAHATO

ABPM, Bhadudih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM,

Brahmandiha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

358 50635345 SUMITRA MAHATO ABPM, Kukru

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Sidhdih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

359 50635351 GAURAV PANKAJ

SHARMA

ABPM, Hirachuni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak,

Balidih SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

360 50635359 ANKIT KUMAR

RAJAK

BPM, Shyam

Sunderpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Kakaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

361 50635361 ABHAY PADMARAJ BPM, Gopalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, UPER

BARGA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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362 50635374 LAKSHMI BHARTI ABPM,

Bhikhampur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Sanhouli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

363 50635462 LALITA KUMARI BPM,

Daribo(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Netajinagar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

A - N Islands

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

364 50635625 KUNAL MODI BPM,

Baridih(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, T Daldali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

365 50635628 SANJEEV

HEMBROM

ABPM, Bekchuri

(Bhelwatok)(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Dhaka

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

366 50635629 SURAJ RAI ABPM,

Kairasol(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Ghoranji

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

Mutual

367 50635941 RAJEEV RANJAN BPM,

Dangakurlia(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Ranidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

368 50635942 PARTH MAJI BPM,

Mario(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Bhatudi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

369 50635944 SAURABH KUMAR

RAY

BPM,

Paklo(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Telkhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

370 50635947 VISHNU KUMAR BPM,

Mahaldabar(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Bamdev

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

371 50635951 AMAN KUMAR BPM, Bichmahal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

Baluagairah

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

372 50636281 DHIRAJ PANDEY ABPM, Barsa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

ABPM, Amdiha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

373 50636577 RAM HANSDA BPM, Latar

Kundrijor

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Asna

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

374 50636579 PRASANT KUMAR BPM, Bara

Paseya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Bela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

375 50636733 TARUN SAINI DakSevak, SRO

Tatanagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

DakSevak,

Khanpur

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

376 50636875 GUDIYA . ABPM,

Jhanjh(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Dumri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nawadha

Division

Bihar Circle On request

377 50636968 MD SOHEL

ANSARI

BPM,

Amjhari(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, RB Palasi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

378 50636969 AMIT  MANDAL BPM,

Taljhari(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Asna

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

379 50636991 KAMLESH KUMAR ABPM, Nirbita

Mago(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM,

Deobandha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

380 50636997 PURNIMA KUMARI BPM,

Parsa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

DakSevak,

Mohuda

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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381 50637011 AYUSH SINGH BPM,

Nagad(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Sonhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

382 50637030 GYAN  KUMAR ABPM,

Barganwpahar(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Semaria

Patti Ojha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhojpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

383 50637168 KULDEEP PRASAD BPM, Mahulbani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Bandhdih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

384 50637170 LUGU SOREN BPM, Makrudih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Pitamahli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

385 50637178 NIKITA SHIT BPM, Barachirka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Bhitar

Amda B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

386 50637185 RAVIKAR SEN BPM, Geruwala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Bakia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Satna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

387 50637509 ASHUTOSH ABPM,

Kaldigoda(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Jasmat

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sehore

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

388 50637512 ROJBELA KISKU BPM, Chhota

Kerlo(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Tainjore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

389 50637658 MANU RAJA BPM,

Chandanpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Luabasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

390 50637959 AJAY KUJUR BPM,

Khusihala(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Mamallkha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

391 50638025 VIKASH KUMAR ABPM, Bara

Ghagri(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM, Dudhani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

392 50638149 AKASH KUMAR BPM,

BANMAKRI

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Lupung

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

393 50638172 KARAN SINGH ABPM, Haldajuri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Saptar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

394 50638182 KUNAL MAHATO BPM,

Murgawan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Amlabad

Colliery BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

395 50638183 NIKHIL KUMAR BPM,

Khatganwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Jharia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rohtas

Division

Bihar Circle On request

396 50638185 MD SAFIULLA

SHAIKH

BPM, B

Mahadeogarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Chowkisal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

397 50638337 HARSH KUMAR BPM, Bijadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Ulirajbasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

398 50638420 ADARSH ABPM, Mahuajari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

ABPM,

Mangraula

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Moradabad

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

399 50638425 SATYA NARAYAN

AHIR

BPM, Kakargarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

BPM, Sarjamdih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

400 50638457 JAGDISH MURMU ABPM, Dandudih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Bankisole

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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401 50638458 SHANTI GAGRAI ABPM, Letoteril

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

DakSevak,

Chakradharpur

Bazar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

402 50638552 ROHIT KUMAR BPM,

Piparjoria(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM, Ganga

Prasad Diara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

403 50638742 KRISHNENDU

MAHATO

BPM, Kamalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Purnapani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

404 50638793 DIVYA MURTI JHA ABPM, Chandani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Sawal

Bigha BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle On request

405 50638799 ABHISHEK RAJ ABPM,

Parro(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, MAHURI

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

406 50639050 HARINATH SOREN BPM,

Kasiatu(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Brindabani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

407 50639051 DIWAKAR ORAON ABPM,

Khusihala(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak,

Argada SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

408 50639094 AJAY

CHOUDHARY

ABPM, MIRDHA

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

ABPM, Kolkol

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Burdwan

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

409 50639125 SHAYAN MONDAL ABPM,

Simaldhap(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

DakSevak,

Chittaranjan TS

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Asansol

Division

West Bengal

Circle

On request

410 50639281 SANDEEP TUDU ABPM,

Jabardaha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

DakSevak,

Giridih HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

411 50639335 DIPAK KUMAR

MOHALI

BPM, Ratanpur 

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Hariharpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

412 50639363 SUMAN KUMAR ABPM, Raidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Bariatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

413 50639365 MD SHOAIB

AHMED

BPM, Chota

Daona B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Merrah

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

414 50639394 DHARMENDRA

KUMAR VERMA

BPM,

Jaram(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM, Jhakhaura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Satna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

415 50640007 PRABHAKAR

KARMALI

ABPM, Nawada

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

DakSevak,

KkPolytechnic

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

416 50640270 ABHISHEK YADAV ABPM,

Harhara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Saptar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

417 50640589 VINDHYACHAL

ORAON

BPM, Bari

Chatan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

BPM,

Sotam(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

Mutual

418 50641022 KAJAL KUMARI BPM,

Amarbhita(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

BPM,

Ajnaridudhani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

419 50641145 SANJAY TOPNO BPM, Jobeya

(Kutil)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM,

CHARMUNDA(L

evel 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

420 50641202 SARASWATI BECK ABPM, KATIA

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM,

Jangi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request
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421 50641224 NIKITA MURMU ABPM,

Baradih(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

DakSevak,

Rohani SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

422 50641316 UDAY VERMA ABPM,

Chotakuskuta(Le

vel 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

ABPM,

Karharbari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

423 50641402 UMESH TURI ABPM, Kondra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM, Anigara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

424 50641642 VISHAL KUMAR

DAS

ABPM,

Pinjni(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, KENDUA

2 B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

425 50641700 UMESH GANJHU ABPM,

Salgi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Raham

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

426 50641701 SUNAINA KUMARI

BEDIA

BPM, Salgi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM, Sanki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

427 50641825 Shyanu Lakra BPM,

TONATAND

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

BPM,

Bijaiya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

428 50641832 REEMA KUMARI ABPM,

Amjhar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

ABPM, Khukhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

429 50642009 KAMLESH

PRAJAPATI

ABPM, Jogi

Khura(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM,

Mahmoodpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Rewa

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

430 50642010 ARYAN SAHU ABPM,

Gasedag(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Nirpur

Bharwaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Samastipur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

431 50642014 RUPESH ORAON ABPM, Dhawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Kottam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

432 50642015 AMITESH RANJAN ABPM, Barkol

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Mishra

Batrahan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Siwan

Division

Bihar Circle On request

433 50642069 UMESH KUMAR

VISHWAKARMA

ABPM,

Lundi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Dabri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

434 50642087 SACHIN PRAKASH ABPM, Soda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Nagwan

Pathra BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle On request

435 50642088 SWATI GUPTA ABPM,

Berakayam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Uchetha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Varanasi

West Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

436 50642125 RUGAD TUDU BPM,

Rajabasa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Letoteril

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

437 50642126 Kushal Koya BPM, Barajamni

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Dhirol

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

438 50642208 BINAY KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Bitkilsoya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Betulkala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

439 50642215 RAJEEV KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Ruidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Debiana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

440 50642377 Chandrahasya

Gond

BPM,

Mermenda(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

BPM, Kochra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

441 50642391 ANJANI KUMARI ABPM,

Margro(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

DakSevak,

Dumka HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

442 50642692 Purnima Kumari ABPM,

Chaya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Chatra

Bazar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

443 50642862 Gautam Kumar

Sharma

ABPM,

Sijua(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

ABPM, Tilra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

444 50642900 AAKASH ABPM, Kasmar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Tihara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ludhiana

Moffusil

Division

Punjab Circle On request

445 50643153 SHRADDHA

KUMARI

BPM,

Pradhankhanta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

BPM, Pradhan

Khanta BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

446 50643402 RITIK BPM,

Paunri(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

BPM, Madawan

Payak(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sagar

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

447 50643406 SUVVADA SAI ABPM,

Barkani(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

ABPM,

Tulasivalasa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Parvathipura

m Division

Andhra

Pradesh

Circle

On request

448 50643409 NEERAJ YADAV ABPM,

Nachalda(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Khalispur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

449 50643549 KHUSHBOO

KUMARI

ABPM, Panduda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

ABPM, Dalsagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Buxar

Division

Bihar Circle On request

450 50643677 VIJAY RAJAK ABPM,

Chhaparbar

Kalan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

DakSevak,

Lodna SO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

451 50684819 LALITA KUMARI ABPM,

Purabdiha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

ABPM, Karma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

On request

[*same report in the portal for Dte/Circle/RO/DN with relieving/joining status updation time to time in remark column]

Summary:

Circle Name Count

Delhi Circle 1

Jharkhand Circle 342

Uttar Pradesh Circle 8

Odisha Circle 1

Madhya Pradesh Circle 11

Uttarakhand Circle 1

Andhra Pradesh Circle 3

Punjab Circle 2

Bihar Circle 67

Chhattisgarh Circle 1

West Bengal Circle 9



Telangana Circle 3

Rajasthan Circle 2



Part B (Inward Transfer)

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the GDS Rule-3 transfer of the following GDS as
detailed below: -

S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

1 50134759 BALDEO

PANDIT

ABPM, Bagodih

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Mandramo

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

2 50134860 PARMESHWA

R MAHTO

BPM, Khaskari

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Bandhkharo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

3 50134891 RAJ KUMAR

RAM

ABPM, Pihra

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Charki

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

4 50134962 CHANDRIKA

KUMARI

BPM, Mirzapur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

DARID(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request

5 50135011 PAWAN

KUMAR

ABPM, Dhargulli

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Dhargulli

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

6 50146438 RANJEET

KUMAR

ABPM, Sangbar

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Dhangaon

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

7 50146821 AKHILESH

THAKUR

ABPM, Paraswar

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bargarh

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

8 50146839 GEETA

KUWAR

ABPM, Manatu

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Lami Patra

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

9 50163897 PANKAJ

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Koria

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Jhalbarda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

10 50163933 ASHWINI

KUMAR

MISHRA

BPM, Ramnagar

Garh BO(Level

2-Slab 3)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Nagnagar

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

11 50164125 PRAFULLA

MONDAL

ABPM, Yadavpur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Madanpur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

12 50164206 ASHOK

KUMAR

SHARMA

ABPM, Durgapur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Khamarbendi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

13 50164224 PRAKASH

KUMAR

RAJAK

DakSevak, Rajganj

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Bhelatand

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

14 50164299 SHANKAR

PRASAD

SHARMA

BPM, Srirampur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Satanpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

15 50179664 RAMESHWAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Uchaghana

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Uchaghana

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

16 50179740 JALESHWAR

SAW

ABPM, Nawada

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Suresh

Nagar BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

17 50179864 SANDEEP

KUMAR

BPM, Raham

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Sindur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

18 50180058 PREETY

KUMARI

BPM, Nawagarh

Chatti BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, KENDUA 2

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

19 50180089 PANKAJ

KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM, Masmohna

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Masmohna

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

20 50180115 DILIP KUMAR

GUPTA

ABPM, Barlanga

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Barlanga

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

21 50180161 KULDEEP

MAHTO

ABPM, Banda

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Banda

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

22 50183070 RAJEEV

KUMAR

MANDAL

ABPM, Bhalki

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Forest

Block BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

23 50202602 ARVIND SAH ABPM, Sabanpur

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Jamtara Court

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

24 50202611 MITHILESH

KUMAR

ABPM,

Chandubathan

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, KAKNI

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

25 50202650 IGNATIUS

MARANDI

ABPM,

Kaladumaria

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, P Jaratikar

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

26 50203288 RITA DEVI ABPM, Bansbutia

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Basaha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

27 50457453 MITHALESH

KUMAR 

ABPM, Chiniya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

SURGUJA

DIVISION

Chhattisgarh

Circle

ABPM,

Pachkeria(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

28 50457651 MOSAIB

NAIYER

ABPM, Pandri

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Pandra

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

29 50459810 PALLAVI

SAHU

ABPM, Kunjora

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Nonihatwari

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

30 50462858 SHREYA BPM, Shankar

Sharaiya BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

East

Champaran

Division

Bihar Circle BPM, Daladli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

31 50463776 BHIM GOPE ABPM, Silphore

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Pupunkee

Ashram

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

32 50464293 RANDEEP

KUMAR

HEMBROM

ABPM, Ghoranji

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Kairasol(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Mutual

33 50468911 CHANDRADE

V HANSDA

ABPM, Sarukhudar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Guniato

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

34 50471340 SWAROOP

SHIKHA

BPM, Manjhala

chumba BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Tiril

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

35 50471575 SUMAN

KUMARI

ABPM, Chandaul

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Sector IX

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

36 50473082 RAHUL

KUMAR

ABPM,

GANGWARA

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Salgama(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

37 50473657 RAKESH

KUMAR

BPM, Loinga

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Piska

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

38 50473697 RAVINDRA

KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Rebaratu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Sua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
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39 50473704 ANAND

TOPPO

ABPM,

Kankari(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kanjia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

40 50474402 MADHU PRIYA BPM, Sishi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, TONGI

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

41 50474996 SATISH

KUMAR

BHARTI

ABPM, Noawan

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle BPM, Chhota

Govindpur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

42 50475259 MANISH

KUMAR

ABPM, Puso

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Sahijana

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

43 50475479 LOVELY RANI ABPM,

Kalapahad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Mandal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

44 50476597 MANISH

KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM, Rud

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Barkadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

45 50476613 NARAYAN

LOHRA

BPM, Bamne

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Roll

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

46 50478224 AVINASH KR

RAM

ABPM, Pandni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kadma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

47 50479435 LALIT KUMAR

KARIGAR

BPM, Ipilsingi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Harila

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

48 50481610 PRASENJIT

GHATUARY

ABPM, Malkudi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Golmuri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

49 50482746 WAKIL

HANSDA

ABPM, Benagoria

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Sarkardih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

50 50482818 CHIKU PRIYA ABPM, Dama

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gutua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

51 50485017 SACHIN

YADAV

ABPM, Chirka

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Purulia

Division

West Bengal

Circle

ABPM,

Pathergoria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

52 50486172 KUMAR

ANAND

BPM, Sanour

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

CHANDAHA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

53 50486779 PRAGATI

KUMARI

ABPM, Kamalpur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Jaikan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

54 50487333 NILKANTH

Gope

BPM, Sabra

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Madhunia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

55 50491377 PRASHANT

TUDU

BPM, Saldaha

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Sarasdangal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

56 50492072 AKASH GIRI BPM, Kantasole

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Kasida

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

57 50494286 A P SHUBHA ABPM, Irba

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

BEHRATOLI

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
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Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type
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58 50498412 MAMTA

KUMARI

ABPM,

Baragandhar

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Gaya

Division

Bihar Circle BPM, Kobna

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

59 50498733 RIYA MAHATO ABPM,

Matiabandhi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Balibandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

60 50501489 SUDESNA

ROUT

BPM, Nuahat

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

KENDRAPA

RA DIVISION

Odisha Circle BPM, Kapali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

61 50504902 RAKESH

MEHTA

ABPM, Patehara

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Mirzapur

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

ABPM, Meral

East(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

62 50509938 NIKITA

KUMARI

BPM, Dumaria

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Sabaijore

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

63 50512258 PRATIK

KUMAR

ABPM, Barenda

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Nawagarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

64 50519353 CHANDAN

KUMAR

SHARMA

ABPM, Kataiya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Hurangda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

65 50519428 PAWAN

KUMAR

BPM, Jogidih

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Puto(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

66 50521188 LUI SHIVANI

BARLA

ABPM,

Pindarkon(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Nagrichurchu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

67 50521490 KUMAR

SAJAN

BPM,

Gomobarwadih

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Parsatari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

68 50526781 EHTESHAMUL

HAQUE

ABPM, Ghat

Kuruwa BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Upper

Bahiyar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

69 50527155 ASHISH

KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM, Dhengura

More(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Suresh

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

70 50529087 GULSHAN BPM, Mamarla

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Konbirnawatoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

71 50532840 DHARMENDR

A KUMAR

BPM, Fatehpur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Saharsa

Division

Bihar Circle BPM, Dariadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

72 50532966 RAJEEV

RANJAN

BPM, Churi North

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Hindgir

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

73 50536762 RAJA GIRI ABPM, Ulda

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, SRO

Tatanagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

On request

74 50538389 SURAJ

SAWAIYAN

BPM, Jojodih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Tilopada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

75 50538630 MANISHA

RANI

ABPM, Nawa

Bhandaria

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Barkol

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

76 50539528 SURAJ TUDU ABPM, Muria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Harila

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

77 50541978 PRAJNA

PRADEEP

BEHERA

BPM, Kahaliagadia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Keonjhar

Division

Odisha Circle BPM, AK Bad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

78 50542833 SAURAV

KUMAR

BPM, Baulipur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Bhojpur

Division

Bihar Circle BPM, Janata

Jaridih BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request
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79 50542875 VIKASH

KUMAR

ABPM, Chandesh

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Rohtas

Division

Bihar Circle ABPM, Koto

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

80 50547964 BINOD

MAHTO

ABPM, Sapchalla

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, Ratu

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

81 50553228 SUDHANSHU

SAURAV

BPM, Karke(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Kandi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

82 50553410 KAJAL 

KUMARI

SINGH

DakSevak,

Sudamdih

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, 99

Koylanchal

City(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

83 50553415 PARAMESHW

AR SINGH

BPM, Heben

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Pokharia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

84 50558552 PUJA KUMARI ABPM, Persia

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gamharia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

85 50566132 DIWAKAR

MARANDI

ABPM, SOLIJARA

BANDRI B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

SPCollege

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

86 50566537 SUMIT SINGH ABPM, Janum

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kokpara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

87 50566821 DURGA  TUDU BPM, Burragarh

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Thaparnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

88 50566943 SANJO KISKU BPM, Serua

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Chahal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

89 50567422 VIKASH

RAJAK

ABPM, Sukhajharia

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Khetli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

90 50568039 SHANKAR

HANSDA

BPM, Ranichuhan

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Danro

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

91 50568213 KUNDAN

KUMAR ROY

ABPM, Dumma

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bati

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

92 50569225 SITAMUNI

HEMBROM

BPM, Sankh

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Phulchi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

93 50569549 NIMA DEVI ABPM, Maganpur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, SIRU

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

94 50570321 ROMIT

KUMAR

SINGH

BPM, Bankati

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kendadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

95 50570508 MANISH

SINGH SIRKA

BPM, Benisagar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Khairbandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

96 50570751 ALOK  ORAON ABPM, Arkosa

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Basua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

97 50570912 AMREN HORO ABPM,

Pradhankhanta

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bastacola

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

98 50571820 ASHISH

KUMAR

JAMUDA

ABPM, Panduda

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kaliam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request
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99 50572113 AWANTI

KUMARI

BPM, Murhul

Sudi(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Kundrukala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

100 50572576 DULAL

CHANDRA

HEMBROM

ABPM, Khukhara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Harladih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

101 50574817 ANMOL

ORAON

BPM,

Rangeya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Barkadohar Alias

Domkom(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

On request

102 50575375 PAWITRI

ORAON

BPM, Jamira

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, TATI(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

On request

103 50577092 DHARMENDR

A MARANDI

ABPM, Damruhat

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Tilaipara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

104 50580054 KUMAR

RITWIK

RANJAN

BPM, Two-hat

B.O(Level 2-Slab

3)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Jhagrahi

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

105 50585772 SATISH

TIRKEY

ABPM, Saram

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Pandaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

106 50586716 KUMAR

SUBHAM

BPM, Lohitpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM,

Sundernagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

107 50587901 ARUN KUMAR

SAW

BPM, Mandisarai

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

SURGUJA

DIVISION

Chhattisgarh

Circle

BPM, Champi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

108 50589467 MANISH

BARAIK

ABPM, Tetla

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Hahap

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

109 50590711 AJAY KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Kantaboni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gulkera

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

110 50591578 SUSHMA

HANSDA

ABPM, Barkipunu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Handadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

111 50591581 RAJ

NARAYAN

ABPM, Siyari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Argali

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

112 50591957 KRISHNA

BHAGAT

ABPM, Gorarjora

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Amgaon

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

113 50591963 SARASWATI

DEVI

ABPM, Sewai

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Kurumgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

114 50592655 ARYAN RAJ ABPM, Udhwa

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Santhal

Parganas

Division(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

115 50594841 SUJIT  RAJ BPM, Gadsira

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Chamoli

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

BPM, Reshore

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

116 50595091 RANJIT

BESRA

ABPM, Atki

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Birajpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

117 50595092 AJAY KUMAR

TUDU

ABPM, Bishunpur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Amarpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

118 50595389 SAURABH

KUMAR

ABPM, Murka

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

SURGUJA

DIVISION

Chhattisgarh

Circle

ABPM, Gando

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request
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119 50596113 RAJ ARYAN ABPM, Kamarjee

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

SURGUJA

DIVISION

Chhattisgarh

Circle

ABPM,

Madni(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

120 50597044 SURANJAN

SOREN

BPM, Khukhara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Baradih(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request

121 50597406 SURAJ

KUMAR

ABPM, Bijadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

PURABDIH

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

122 50598340 JAY PRAKASH

KUMAR

ABPM, Rajbari

Kala BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Aurangabad

Bihar

Division

Bihar Circle BPM, Reganiya

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

123 50598459 AKASH

KUMAR

NAYAK

ABPM, Deokuli

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, Ichak

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

124 50599195 KASHMITA

TIU

ABPM, Tonto

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Tuibir 

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

125 50599210 PITAMBAR

KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Kundiadhar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Jageshwar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

126 50599212 KAVITA

KUMARI

ABPM, Pataita

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Jamid

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

127 50599953 HEMANT

KUSHWAHA

ABPM, Karanj

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Deogaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

128 50600229 BINITA

KUMARI

DakSevak, Bharno

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, Hatia

SO Ranchi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

129 50600424 RAVI KUMAR

NAYAK

ABPM, Kantaboni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Dugdha Coal

washery

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

130 50600500 VISHAL

KUMAR

SINGH

BPM, Durgadhar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Chamoli

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

BPM, Shah

Colony BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

131 50600982 RAKESH

KUMAR

MEHTA

ABPM, Chetma

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Nawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

132 50601123 BABITA

KUMARI

ABPM, Chakulia

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Karitand

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

133 50601316 Md Jazib Khan BPM, Bhauli

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Kanpur

Moffusil

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Nawada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

134 50601630 MUKESH

SOREN

BPM, KURCHUNO

B.O.(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

KACHO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request

135 50601631 BANTY

KUMAR

BPM, Tuiyo

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Barkipunu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

136 50601634 VIKASH

KUMAR

NAYAK

BPM, Gangpacho

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Pithoria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

137 50601679 BIMAL TIGGA BPM, Kondra

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Dhedhouli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

138 50601680 PRATYA

KUMARI

BPM,

Salemnawatoli

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Binda

Bazar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ranchi

Division

On request
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139 50601819 NAWLESH

KUMAR

YADAV

ABPM, Nagri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gadar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

140 50601822 BHAIYA

SOREN

ABPM, Palamu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Jamua SO

Giridh(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

On request

141 50601829 PRAVEEN

KUMAR

ABPM, Jagsemar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gunjardih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

142 50601832 GOURAV

KUMAR

ABPM, Gumgi

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Kathkoko

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

143 50602469 DOLI KUMARI BPM, Karikadar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

GANGWARA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

144 50602683 SHRADHA BPM, Dewaki

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Jariya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

145 50602731 JASWANT

KUMAR GOPE

ABPM, Karanjia

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Surjabasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

146 50602733 SHIVA

BISHAYEE

ABPM, Dalki

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Barakurshi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

147 50602734 KUMARI

SUREKHA

MAHTO

BPM, Sindri Guiya

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Gulkera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

148 50602736 SUSHANT

KUMAR

ABPM, Pokharpi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Khijursota

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

149 50602740 SURAJ SOY ABPM, Rengrahatu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Singhpokharia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

150 50602741 DIBAR BIRULY ABPM, Mahudi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Tonto

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

151 50602748 GOVIND

GAGRAI

BPM, Jamid

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Barabamboo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

152 50602749 PUJA

KESHARI

BPM, Toklo

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Kanderbera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

153 50602886 AVINASH

KUMAR

BPM, Lada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM,

Dhelua(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request

154 50602899 UDAY KUJUR BPM, PAPLO

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, KURSE

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

155 50602904 KIRAN SOREN BPM, Dumrikala

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

MAYAPUR(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request

156 50602906 ANUP MICHEL

PURTY

BPM, Sahi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Hundru

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

157 50602925 DWARIKA

LOHRA

BPM, Nigni

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Mahuary

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request
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158 50603000 NEHA KUMARI ABPM, Asna

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, North

Gadra B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

159 50603003 BHABATOSH

PAUL

ABPM,

Kendamundi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Banki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

160 50603751 SHIVAM

KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM, B.Supply

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Barahi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

161 50604149 SONU KUMAR

YADAV

BPM, Bilkhi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Banda

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, PALU

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

162 50604269 SWETA

MISHRA

ABPM, Chando

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Pochari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

163 50604278 RAKESH

MURMU

ABPM, Gamhariya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, HRO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

DH DN

Dhanbad

On request

164 50604326 GOVINDA

MAHTO

ABPM, Khairbandh

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Kurthabera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

165 50604377 MAYANK

ANAND

GUPTA

ABPM, Sonpurwa

B.O.(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Deogana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

166 50604385 SUDEEP

KUJUR

BPM,

Bahiyarkala(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Oreya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

On request

167 50604397 SOURABH

KUMAR

TIWARI

ABPM, Bachra

North B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Khoridih(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

168 50604401 ROHIT

RANJAN

BPM, Kura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Gurha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

169 50604404 SALONI

KUMARI

ABPM, Barwaiya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Saraidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

170 50604406 RAJ KISHOR

JASWARA

ABPM,

Dhakcha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Badam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

171 50605615 SHIVAM

SHRIVASTAV

A

ABPM, Nagnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Dhanbad Bazar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

172 50605619 ARFAT

TABBSUM

ABPM, Keska

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bagdigi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

173 50606171 DIPIKA

KUMARI

ABPM, Koleng

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Nagpheni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

174 50607042 NARESH

HEMBRAM

DakSevak, Rajganj

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kharni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

175 50607043 RAHUL

HANSDA

ABPM, Bagdaha

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Ranitanr

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

176 50607388 GOURAV

KUMAR

DakSevak,

Centralized

Delivery Office

PO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gonudih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

177 50608572 VISHAL ROY ABPM,

Pyrtakuna(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Barajirwabari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request
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178 50610114 NITISH

KUMAR

BPM,

Tsunger(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaland

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Benti

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

179 50610521 GAURAV

KUMAR

BPM, Pachraon

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Varanasi

East Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Malhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

180 50610639 SAURABH

KUMAR

BPM,

Mekaliang(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, konra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

181 50610651 NITISH

KUMAR

BPM,

Paimori(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Marchoi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

182 50611137 SUMIT

PRASAD

ABPM, Gamharia

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Gurma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

183 50612711 PRADUMAN 

SINGH

BPM,

Salgama(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Vidyapith

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

184 50613442 ADARSH

KUMAR

BPM, Neking(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Hesalbil

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

185 50614117 ANAND

GUPTA

ABPM, Sarju

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Ramkanda

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

186 50614132 KAUSHAL

KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Badepur(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

187 50614136 MANISH

KUMAR

ABPM, Palhe Kala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, Muri

TMO(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

On request

188 50614140 AJAY KUMAR ABPM,

Majhgawan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Bhagabandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

189 50614151 SUMANT

KUMAR

PASWAN

ABPM, Chakla

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Sangrahekala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

190 50614153 AMRITA

LAKRA

ABPM, Baherwa

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Hesatu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

191 50614634 AMIT SHALINI

MINZ

ABPM, Rahawan

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

TTPSLalpania

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

192 50614771 SURAJ

TIRKEY

BPM, Kharaundhi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Balsota

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

193 50614772 SATYAM

KUMAR RAM

BPM, Torelawa

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Chilga

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

194 50615294 GAGAN

KUMAR

ABPM, Amgaon

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Sithio

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

195 50615590 BABLU

ORAON

ABPM, Dhub

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Tangar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

196 50616218 RAMESH

HEMBRAM

BPM, Balandia

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bahulia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

197 50616219 SUCHITA

BIRUA

BPM, Baliba

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Angarpada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request
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198 50616565 SUMIT

KUMAR SAW

BPM, Meral

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, ORLA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

199 50616767 LAKHAN

KUMAR GOPE

BPM, Serengda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Hafua

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

200 50616769 SONU KUMAR

MAHTO

BPM, Rongo

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, CHOKAD

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

201 50616770 RANJIT

KUMAR

MAHTO

BPM, Telaidih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Laiyo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

202 50616784 DEWANAND

KUMAR

ABPM, Kochra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Marangmarcha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

203 50617720 LILAWATI

DEVI

BPM, Kulukera

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Ghatgaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

204 50618126 RANJEET

KUMAR

GANJHU

ABPM,

Hetarkala(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Udaipura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

205 50618219 PRIYANSHU

CHOUDHARY

ABPM,

Kharokata(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kuchu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

206 50618286 SAMEER RAJ ABPM, Mohadeo

Warima(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Bara

Paseya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

207 50618456 YASHWANT

KUMAR

YADAV

ABPM, Bhikhahi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Basariakala(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

208 50618457 KULWANTI

KUMARI

ABPM,

Barkheta(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Karso

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

209 50618461 BABLA

MURMU

BPM, Ranka(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Tarapur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

210 50618462 ARSI PRASAD

TUDU

ABPM, Obra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Gaychhanda(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

211 50618464 ANMOL MAHLI ABPM, Jaubar

(Balumath)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Humta

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

212 50618507 PIYUSH

PRATAP

ABPM,

Jigaon(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Chetma(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

213 50618586 MAHENDRA

TUDU

ABPM,

Hathibathan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Moglabandh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

214 50619584 ANUP ABPM, Angarpara

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Kumardubi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

215 50620011 AADITYA

PRASAD

ABPM, Jokbahar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Jaldega

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

216 50620036 DEVINDAR

BEDIA

BPM,

Lurunga(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Kander

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

217 50620041 SHREYA

SHAW

BPM, Matiabandhi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Jagarnathpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request
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218 50620102 SANGITA

BHANDA

BPM, Orenga

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Arahasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

219 50620199 MANOJ

HANSDA

ABPM, Jhiluwa

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Mahal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

220 50620249 AKRITI

KANCHAN

ABPM, Upper

Dosogre(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Gurio

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

221 50620851 MANOJ

PRASAD

ABPM, Hirhi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Masmano

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

222 50620860 VINAY ORAON ABPM, Lowagain

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Ranikhatanga

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

223 50621250 NITESH

KUMAR

MURMU

BPM,

Garianchun(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bihajori

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

224 50621251 BISHUN

PRAKASH

MARANDI

BPM,

Bhatgarhwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Khijuri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

225 50621252 SUNITA

MURMU

BPM, Palganj

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Palganj

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

226 50621469 SUNNY

KUMAR

BPM, Kothi

Rajhara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Roam

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

227 50621473 CHANDAN

GUPTA

BPM, Malhan

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhagya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

228 50621499 ANIL KUMAR ABPM, Humajam

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

ALAGDIHA

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

229 50621501 RUPA KUMARI ABPM, Sikidag

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Soso

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

230 50621502 SWATI

KUMARI

BPM, Khuntikewal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Darha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

231 50621809 DEEPAK

KUMAR

ABPM,

Dulmidanga

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Lattabar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

232 50622373 RAGNI SINHA BPM, Pabeya

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Asro

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

233 50622518 CHANDAN

GORAI

BPM, Banki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Barabanki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

234 50623291 LAXMI

KUMARI

MURMU

ABPM,

Gobardaha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Barwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

235 50623298 VIVEK KUMAR

SAH

ABPM,

Tunudag(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Govindpur SO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

236 50623300 SANDEEP

KACHHAP

BPM,

Lawagara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhurso

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

237 50623915 RICHA SINGH ABPM, Sri Kishun

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Munger

Division

Bihar Circle DakSevak,

Dhanbad

HO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request
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238 50623929 AVINASH

KUMAR

ABPM,

Kinekio(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Barwa

Kuchwa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

239 50623987 KUNAL

KUMAR

ABPM, Sipu

Village(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Jogidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

240 50624040 DHANANJAY

KUMAR

BPM,

Ningging(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Barhmana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

241 50624286 RAPHAIL

MINZ

BPM, Sakra

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Dumardih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

242 50624336 DAKHIN

SOREN

BPM,

Jorakath(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Khaksa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

243 50624443 SRISHTI

KUJUR

ABPM, Lathatoli

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Pandra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

244 50624474 SWATI

KUMARI

BPM, Dondlo

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Charpa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

245 50624478 PRAKASH

MARANDI

ABPM,

Gobardaha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Chahal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

246 50624481 GOVIND

MURMU

ABPM,

Dhelua(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Chainpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

247 50625054 ANUSHA

TETE

BPM, Sotam(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bari

Chatan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Mutual

248 50625062 NISHANT

KUMAR

ABPM, Paraswar

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Bhadaninagar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

249 50625075 ANKIT 

CHAUHAN

ABPM,

Pradhankhanta

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Jangalpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

250 50625184 VIKAS KUMAR ABPM, Aura

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Khudisar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

251 50625214 RAGHUVEER

HEMBROM

BPM,

Karamtokjoka(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Nirbita

Mago(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

252 50625281 AYUSH

YADAV

BPM,

Karamba(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Rupaidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

253 50625316 PRIYANKA

KUMARI

PRASAD

ABPM, Bundu

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Govindpur SO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

254 50625317 KRRIT KUMAR ABPM,

Belgara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Chiri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

255 50625685 LEENA KIRO ABPM,

Banalat(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bargaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

256 50625935 ANUJ

MARANDI

DakSevak,

Centralized

Delivery Office

PO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Maira

Nawatand

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

257 50626542 RAJU KUMAR ABPM,

Takso(Level 1-Slab

1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Dobari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request
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258 50627405 SUDHA EKKA BPM, Kachki(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Jura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

259 50627461 ANKIT

RAWANI

ABPM,

Rongkhang(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Karogram

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

260 50627716 SWEETY

TIWARI

BPM, Murhi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Urimari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

261 50627903 VIVEK

BHAGAT

BPM,

Jhirmatkuma(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhatkhijri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

262 50627907 MITHUN

KUMAR

MAHATO

BPM, Kui(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Deogram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

263 50628280 BABLU

KUMAR

BPM,

Chotakuskuta(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Jhanjh(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

On request

264 50628381 MANOJ

KUMAR

BPM, Bara

Kerlo(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Naya

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

265 50628529 KUNDAN

KUMAR

SINGH

BPM,

Pachlewa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Ranki Kala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

266 50628540 KHUSHBOO

KUMARI

ABPM,

Lohbandha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Mangra(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

267 50628553 ANITA KORAH BPM, Dumra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Dewanbir

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

268 50628554 SONALI

BODRA

BPM, Tentoposi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhangaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

269 50628555 PAYAL

KUMARI TIU

BPM, Kisnapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Khuntpani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

270 50628590 MUSKAAN

KUMARI

BPM, Chainpur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bes(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

271 50628797 RAHUL

KUMAR

ABPM,

Mekaliang(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Bhurkunda

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

272 50628810 VIVEK KUMAR ABPM,

Drakshi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Amba

Khorya 

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

273 50629126 DIL  BEDIA ABPM, Kasiadih

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Pali

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

274 50629154 SRIDHAR

KORAH

BPM,

Songkonggre(Level

1-Slab 2)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Pandrasali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

275 50629161 RAM SOREN ABPM,

Jongchipara

(Nokat)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Rautara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

276 50629189 ROCKEY

KUMAR

BPM, Tasaria

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Phulchuan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

277 50629191 SUSHMITA

HANSDA

BPM, Mohanadih

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Sahardal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request
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278 50629527 NIRAJ KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM,

Dudhkia(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Sapamaran

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

279 50629714 ARPITA

KUMARI

BPM, Nurda

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Badhadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

280 50629722 MAHESH

ORAON

ABPM, Pokharia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Khunti

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

281 50629729 RIMIL BIRUA BPM, Durula

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Karlajodi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

282 50629835 DEEPAK

KUMAR

SINGH

BPM, Hardag

Khurd(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Chitbishram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Palamau

Division

On request

283 50629851 ASHUTOSH

JHA

ABPM,

Karamba(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Nonihatwari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

284 50629861 SHIVAM

KUMAR

PANDEY

ABPM,

Angra(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bhagodih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

285 50629874 KAMAL KISKU ABPM,

Nadgoda(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Massanjore

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

286 50630033 DHANANJAY

BAITHA

BPM,

Kutniya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhelwadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

287 50630304 ANAND

BARAIK

BPM, Sarubera

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

KONAROA(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

On request

288 50630530 SAROJ

KUMAR

BPM,

Sarsatia(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Turidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

289 50630539 LAKHAN

HEMBRAM

ABPM, Masri Alias

Masra(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Haldajuri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

290 50630543 AAKASH

ORAON

ABPM, Kotam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Loharsi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

291 50630546 NEHA KUMARI ABPM,

Bahahara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Lalgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

292 50630547 PANKAJ

KORWA

ABPM, Tolera

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Tamge

Kala BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

On request

293 50630620 KUSUM

KUMARI

ABPM,

Ayeso(Level 1-Slab

1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Kalajhar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

294 50630649 NIHIT PRATAP ABPM,

Yangsey(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Baluri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

295 50631132 ARBIND 

MARANDI

BPM,

Pertara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Pindra Hat

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

296 50631386 PUJA MARDI ABPM, Kudadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kursi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

297 50632082 PRABHAKAR

GUPTA

ABPM, Malai

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kamre

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request
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298 50632462 VIPIN KUMAR ABPM,

Chingringmuring(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Mahugawan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

299 50632470 KUNAL

KUMAR

ABPM, Dedu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Bihiasarhachiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

300 50632506 VISHAL

GAURAV

ABPM, Richi

Lamgu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Bagro

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

301 50632630 YUDHISHTHIR

MAHARAJ

ABPM,

Dulane(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Arahans

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

302 50632659 ABHISHEK 

PASWAN

BPM, Kokila

B.O(Level 2-Slab

3)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Fatepur

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

303 50632671 ANUJ KUMAR ABPM,

Chipuli(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Bhusia(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

304 50632684 SANTOSH

KUMAR BEDIA

ABPM, Padaria

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Religarha

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

305 50632686 PRIYANKA

KUMARI

ABPM, Karma

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Punai

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

306 50632687 RENU  TIGGA ABPM,

Kothiar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Datia

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

307 50632688 GEETANJALI

SOREN

ABPM,

kanikend(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Babupur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

308 50632792 SHUBHAM

KUMAR

ABPM, Yangte

(Proper)(H.Q.)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Katania

Ojhadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

309 50632793 PRAKASH

KUMAR

BPM, Picha(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Asanbani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

310 50632877 MAUSAM

KUMARI

ABPM,

Lenko(Level 1-Slab

1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Pabra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

311 50632918 ABHISHEK

RAY

BPM,

Narotanr(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Papilo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

312 50632919 RANJEET

PALI

BPM, Khetko

Murmu BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Chino

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

313 50632965 CHANDRA

MOHAN

SARDAR

BPM, Dugdha

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, BKutung

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

314 50633056 TRIPURARI

KUMAR RAY

ABPM,

Tapiaso(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Chapuadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

315 50633121 PAWAN 

HEMBROM

BPM, Jamua

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

B.Deoghar

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Lakhoria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

316 50633129 SUBHAM

KUMAR RAY

BPM,

Tetariya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bairia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

317 50633292 ANKIT RAJ ABPM, Sakra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Hesapora

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request
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318 50633655 KRISHNA

KUMAR

SINGH

ABPM, Hotai(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Suranga

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

319 50633700 MANISH

KUMAR

ABPM,

Pirthvipurdhai

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Shahjahanpu

r Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

DakSevak,

Domchanch

Bazar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

320 50633990 KULDEEP

MAHTO

ABPM,

DUMBARIYA(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Nawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

321 50633998 DEEPAK

SINGH

MUNDA

ABPM, Gidhour

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Jilingserenge

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request

322 50634029 RABINDRA

KUMAR

ABPM,

Yangfo(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Narayanpur(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

323 50634308 SAROJ

KUMAR KISKU

ABPM, Auka(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Boarijore

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

324 50634310 SHRUTI

KUMARI

ABPM, Khairwa

(Matiawan)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, UTTRI

KARMA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

325 50634364 RATAN

BODRA

ABPM, Bhandaru

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Sarjamhatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

326 50634565 ANJALI ARYA BPM, TETRAUN

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Romi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

327 50634713 SAMRIDHI

VERMA

ABPM,

Paglam(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Sijua

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

328 50634854 AYUSH

RANJAN

ABPM, Riangshi

A(Level 1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Ramgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

329 50634960 VIVEK

BHAGAT

ABPM,

Bandu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Karkari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gumla

Division

On request

330 50635248 CHANDRA

MOHAN TUDU

ABPM,

Dokur(Level 1-Slab

1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Bhagabandhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

331 50635331 KHUSHBU

KUMARI

ABPM, Rasik

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Patratu

Diesel Colony

ND BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

332 50635332 RAHUL

ORAON

ABPM, Situ

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak, HRO

Ranchi(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

On request

333 50635334 PRAVEEN

KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Pargama

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, RAKUWA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

334 50635335 JITEN

HANSDA

ABPM, Samanpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Koira

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

335 50635343 AMIT KUMAR

MAHATO

ABPM, Bhadudih

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Brahmandiha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

336 50635345 SUMITRA

MAHATO

ABPM, Kukru

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Sidhdih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

337 50635351 GAURAV

PANKAJ

SHARMA

ABPM, Hirachuni

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Balidih SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

338 50635359 ANKIT KUMAR

RAJAK

BPM, Shyam

Sunderpur

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kakaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

339 50635361 ABHAY

PADMARAJ

BPM, Gopalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, UPER

BARGA

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

340 50635504 ABHIJEET RAJ ABPM, Sabari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

A - N Islands

Division

West Bengal

Circle

ABPM, Bargaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

341 50635625 KUNAL MODI BPM, Baridih(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, T Daldali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

342 50635628 SANJEEV

HEMBROM

ABPM, Bekchuri

(Bhelwatok)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Dhaka

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

343 50635629 SURAJ RAI ABPM,

Kairasol(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Ghoranji

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

Mutual

344 50635691 NAVNEET

KUMAR

ABPM, Aiso(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Barwadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

345 50635705 BALWANT

KUMAR

ABPM,

Thowang(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Tarwan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

346 50635922 NITISH

KUMAR

BPM,

Manchal(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM,

Birinda(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

347 50635941 RAJEEV

RANJAN

BPM,

Dangakurlia(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Ranidih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

348 50635942 PARTH MAJI BPM, Mario(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhatudi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

349 50635944 SAURABH

KUMAR RAY

BPM, Paklo(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Telkhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

350 50635951 AMAN KUMAR BPM, Bichmahal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Baluagairah

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

351 50636281 DHIRAJ

PANDEY

ABPM, Barsa

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Amdiha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

352 50636577 RAM HANSDA BPM, Latar

Kundrijor

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Asna

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

353 50636968 MD SOHEL

ANSARI

BPM,

Amjhari(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, RB Palasi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

354 50636969 AMIT 

MANDAL

BPM,

Taljhari(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Asna

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

355 50636991 KAMLESH

KUMAR

ABPM, Nirbita

Mago(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Deobandha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

356 50636997 PURNIMA

KUMARI

BPM, Parsa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Mohuda

SO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request
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357 50637129 ABHISHEK

PRIYADARSHI

BPM, Athunli(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Argamo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Giridih

Division

On request

358 50637154 MANGLAM

KUMAR

ABPM, Paga(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Chainpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

359 50637168 KULDEEP

PRASAD

BPM, Mahulbani

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bandhdih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

360 50637170 LUGU SOREN BPM, Makrudih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Pitamahli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

361 50637178 NIKITA SHIT BPM, Barachirka

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Bhitar

Amda B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

362 50637242 SAURAV

KUMAR

ABPM, Duku(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Kumirdoba

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

363 50637353 ARUP BAKSHI ABPM,

Mipido(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Sarsapahari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

364 50637512 ROJBELA

KISKU

BPM, Chhota

Kerlo(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Tainjore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

365 50637658 MANU RAJA BPM, Chandanpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Luabasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

366 50638025 VIKASH

KUMAR

ABPM, Bara

Ghagri(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Dudhani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

367 50638149 AKASH

KUMAR

BPM, BANMAKRI

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Lupung

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

368 50638172 KARAN SINGH ABPM, Haldajuri

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Saptar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

369 50638182 KUNAL

MAHATO

BPM,

Murgawan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Amlabad

Colliery BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

370 50638185 MD SAFIULLA

SHAIKH

BPM, B

Mahadeogarh

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Chowkisal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

371 50638337 HARSH

KUMAR

BPM, Bijadih

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Ulirajbasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

372 50638402 ANUJ KUMAR BPM, Arree Old

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaland

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Pojenga

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gumla

Division

On request

373 50638425 SATYA

NARAYAN

AHIR

BPM, Kakargarh

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Ranchi

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Sarjamdih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ranchi

Division

On request

374 50638429 HEMANT

KUMAR

BPM,

Thowang(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Barhi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

375 50638457 JAGDISH

MURMU

ABPM, Dandudih

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bankisole

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

376 50638458 SHANTI

GAGRAI

ABPM, Letoteril

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Chakradharpur

Bazar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

On request
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377 50638552 ROHIT

KUMAR

BPM,

Piparjoria(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Ganga

Prasad Diara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

378 50638742 KRISHNENDU

MAHATO

BPM, Kamalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Purnapani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

379 50639050 HARINATH

SOREN

BPM,

Kasiatu(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Brindabani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

380 50639051 DIWAKAR

ORAON

ABPM,

Khusihala(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Argada SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

381 50639281 SANDEEP

TUDU

ABPM,

Jabardaha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Giridih HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

On request

382 50639335 DIPAK KUMAR

MOHALI

BPM, Ratanpur 

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Hariharpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

383 50639363 SUMAN

KUMAR

ABPM, Raidih

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Bariatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

384 50639365 MD SHOAIB

AHMED

BPM, Chota Daona

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Merrah

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

385 50639413 MANOJ

KUMAR

HEMBROM

ABPM,

Jetragiri(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Chanchpottery

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

386 50639816 ROHIT

KUMAR

ABPM,

Geching(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Baliapur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

387 50640007 PRABHAKAR

KARMALI

ABPM, Nawada

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

KkPolytechnic

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

388 50640270 ABHISHEK

YADAV

ABPM,

Harhara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Saptar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

389 50640589 VINDHYACHA

L ORAON

BPM, Bari

Chatan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Sotam(Level

1-Slab 2)

Palamau

Division

Mutual

390 50641022 KAJAL

KUMARI

BPM,

Amarbhita(Level

1-Slab 2)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Ajnaridudhani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

391 50641145 SANJAY

TOPNO

BPM, Jobeya

(Kutil)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

CHARMUNDA(L

evel 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

On request

392 50641167 PANKAJ

KISKU

ABPM,

Jengritgre(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Upar

Pujadih(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

393 50641202 SARASWATI

BECK

ABPM, KATIA

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Jangi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

394 50641224 NIKITA

MURMU

ABPM,

Baradih(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Rohani SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

B.Deoghar

Division

On request

395 50641316 UDAY VERMA ABPM,

Chotakuskuta(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM,

Karharbari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

396 50641402 UMESH TURI ABPM, Kondra

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Anigara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ranchi

Division

On request
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397 50641642 VISHAL

KUMAR DAS

ABPM, Pinjni(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, KENDUA

2 B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

398 50641700 UMESH

GANJHU

ABPM, Salgi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Raham

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

399 50641701 SUNAINA

KUMARI

BEDIA

BPM, Salgi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Sanki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

400 50641806 NIKHIL

KUMAR

ABPM,

Weikut(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Nakrapahari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

401 50641825 Shyanu Lakra BPM, TONATAND

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM,

Bijaiya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

402 50641832 REEMA

KUMARI

ABPM,

Amjhar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Giridih

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Khukhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

403 50641849 OM PRAKASH

PANDEY

BPM,

Umsawwar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Bagula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

404 50642014 RUPESH

ORAON

ABPM, Dhawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Kottam

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

405 50642029 ABHISHEK

KUMAR RANA

BPM, Awoka(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Nawadih

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

406 50642069 UMESH

KUMAR

VISHWAKARM

A

ABPM, Lundi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Dabri

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Giridih

Division

On request

407 50642125 RUGAD TUDU BPM,

Rajabasa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Letoteril

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

408 50642126 Kushal Koya BPM, Barajamni

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Dhirol

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

409 50642208 BINAY KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Bitkilsoya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Betulkala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

410 50642215 RAJEEV

KUMAR

MAHTO

ABPM, Ruidih

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Debiana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

411 50642377 Chandrahasya

Gond

BPM,

Mermenda(Level

1-Slab 2)

Singhbhum

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Kochra

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

412 50642391 ANJANI

KUMARI

ABPM,

Margro(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Dumka HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

413 50642692 Purnima

Kumari

ABPM,

Chaya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Chatra

Bazar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

414 50642762 Ashwani

Kumar

DakSevak,

Gauripur BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Bhagalpur

Division

Bihar Circle ABPM,

Baraudali(Level

1-Slab 1)

Santhal

Parganas

Division

On request

415 50642862 Gautam Kumar

Sharma

ABPM, Sijua(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hazaribagh

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Tilra

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

416 50642908 SAURAV

KUMAR

BPM, Tod(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Gobindpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Singhbhum

Division

On request

417 50643153 SHRADDHA

KUMARI

BPM,

Pradhankhanta

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Pradhan

Khanta BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dhanbad

Division

On request



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

418 50643187 ABHISHEK

KUMAR

ABPM,

Mawlyngkhung(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Sarja

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

On request

419 50643677 VIJAY RAJAK ABPM, Chhaparbar

Kalan(Level 1-Slab

1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Lodna SO

Dhanbad(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dhanbad

Division

On request

420 50684819 LALITA

KUMARI

ABPM, Purabdiha

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Palamau

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

ABPM, Karma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hazaribagh

Division

On request

[*same report in the portal for Dte/Circle/RO/DN with relieving/joining status updation time to time in the remark column]

Summary:

Circle Name Count

Uttar Pradesh Circle 5

North Eastern Circle 54

Uttarakhand Circle 2

Jharkhand Circle 342

Chhattisgarh Circle 4

Bihar Circle 9

West Bengal Circle 2

Odisha Circle 2



[Schedule of Activities- Post Rule-3 Transfer]

1. Date of Release of Final List: 03.12.2025

2. Last of submission of Cancellation Request (if any): 08.12.2025

3. Date of issue of final relieving orders by the Divisions/Units: 10.12.2025 onwards.

4. Final Date of Relieving/Deem Relieving: on or before 24.12.2025 (15 days from the next day of release of the

list till last working day if the last day is a Gazetted holiday/Saturday/Sunday, the next working day's date & deem

relieved after expiry of the final date)


